S. DERARMENT OF COMMERCED Patient and Trademins Office Patient and Address Patient and Address Patient		06-	08-2000 ———	
10 1376 112 12 12 12 12 13 13 1	FORM PTO -1595 WAS (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
1. Name of conveying party(les): Kurt Solland Glenn H. Tobias CPR/FINANCE Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) atlasched? ves No 3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		▼ ▼
Name: BESDINE MANAGEMENT COMPANY Internal Address: Name: BESDINE MANAGEMENT COMPANY Internal Address:		ents a		documents or copy thereof.
Additional number (s) of conveying partyles) attached?		em hay 10 PM 3	nnann m	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Glenn H. Tobias	OPRZEMANO		MANAGEMENT COMPANY
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(a) of approving party(ica) attached?		Internal Address:	
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	165 ZX NV		
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90064 Execution Date: December 3, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Billy A. Robbins, Esq. Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Street Address: 865 South Figueroa Street 29th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017-2571 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) PO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the faragoing information is toward correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. May, Reg. No. 26,200 Name of Person Signing Total number of page including cour sheet, attachments, and document.	Assignment	Merger	Street Address: <u>11400 We</u>	est Olympic Boulevard
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90064 Execution Date: December 3, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Billy A. Robbins, Esq. Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Street Address: 865 South Figueroa Street 29th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017-2571 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the treagoing information is turn and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. May, Reg. No. 26,200 Name of Person Signing Total number of pagal including cour sheet, attachments, and document: 5 January 15 January 15 January 16 January 16 January 17 January 18 January 17 January 18 J	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Suite 1530	0
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Billy A. Robbins, Esq. Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Street Address: 865 South Figueroa Street 29th Floor City. Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017-2571 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ettached copy is a true copy of the original document John M. May, Reg. No. 26,200 Name of Person Signing Total number of page including cour sheet, attachments, and document	Other		City: Los Angeles	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 90064
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Billy A. Robbins, Esq. Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Street Address: 865 South Figueroa Street 29th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017-2571 PO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. May, Reg. No. 26,200 Name of Person Signing Total number of page including cour sheet, attachments, and document.	Execution Date: December 3, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name: Billy A. Robbins, Esq. Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: 865 South Figueroa Street 29th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017-2571 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing internation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. May, Reg. No. 26,200 Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Randon Signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0337 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. May, Reg. No. 26,200 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of page including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No	
Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Street Address: 865 South Figueroa Street 29th Floor 50-0337 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017-2571 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. State or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		6. Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved:
Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Name: Billy A. Robbins, Es	g.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)	s 40.00
Street Address: 865 South Figueroa Street 29th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017-2571 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. May, Reg. No. 26,200 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Internal Address: <u>FULBRIGHT & JAV</u>	WORSKI L.L.P.		
Street Address: 865 South Figueroa Street 29th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017-2571 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. May, Reg. No. 26,200 Name of Person Signing Total number of page including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			Enclosed	
29th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017-2571 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. May, Reg. No. 26,200 Name of Person Signing Total number of page including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 50-0337 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of page including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			X Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017-2571 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. May, Reg. No. 26,200 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		Street	·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. May, Reg. No. 26,200 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		CA ZIP: 90017-2571		ge if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. May, Reg. No. 26,200 Signature Date		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any atte	ached copy is a true copy of
	Name of Person Signing	-		

06/07/2000 DHGUYEN 00000312 500337

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby at knowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (Co-Inventor):		
Glenn H. Tobias (type or print name of co-inventor)	612 N. Elm St., Beverly Hills, CA 90210 Address	USA Nationality
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:		
Besdine Management Company (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	11400 West Olympic Blvd., Suite 1530, Los Address	Angeles, CA
a California Corporation Nationality	90064	
and the successors, assigns and legal represen	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE	
his entire right, title and interest for the Ur countries, including all rights to claim priorit the invention entitled: **Beverage Can **	nited States and its territorial possessions and ity, in and to any and all improvements which are	n all foreign e disclosed in
Name of inventor(s) **Kurt Solland and Gle	nn H. Tobias**	
thereof in a foreign country, including the r	no. 29/089,489 filed on June 16, 1998 and any leg ight to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters plication or any continuation, division, renewal, or re-examination thereof.	Patent to be

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention Page 1 of 2

Assignment Serial No. 29/089,489 Filed: June 16, 1998

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

Date of signi

Glenn H. Tobias

(type name of Inventor)

Signature of INVENTOR

Assignment of Invention Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (Co-Inventor):

Kurt Solland	P.O. Box 2078, Manhattan Be	ach, CA 90267 USA
(type or print name of co-inventor)	Address	Nationality
hereby sells, assigns and trar sfers to ASSIGNEE:		
Besdine Management Company (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	11400 West Olympic Blvd., Su Address	rite 1530, Los Angeles, CA
a California Corporation Nationality	90064	
and the successors, assigns and legal represer	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE	
his entire right, title and interest for the Uncountries, including all rights to claim priorit the invention entitled: **Beverage Can **		<u> </u>
Name of inventor(s) **Kurt Solland and Glea	nn H. Tobias**	
and which is found in U.S. Design application		, -

and which is found in U.S. Design application no. 29/089,489 filed on June 16, 1998 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment of Invention Page 1 of 2

Assignment Serial No. 29/089,489 Filed: June 16, 1998

RECORDED: 05/18/2000

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have h	ereunte set	hand and seal this	12-3-9	Υ
		//53		Date of si	gning
Kurt Solland		1/10			
(type name of Inventor)			Signature of IN	/ENTOR	

Assignment of Invention Page 2 of 2